Privacy Policy Statement

Effective Date: 1/31/2025

Scrubb Savy ("we," "us," or "our") is committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you visit our website [insert website link], use our services, or engage with us in any other form.

1. Information We Collect

We may collect personal information from you in various ways, including but not limited to:

- **Personal Identification Information:** such as your name, email address, phone number, postal address, and any other information you provide when you interact with us.
- Non-Personal Identification Information: such as browser type, Internet Service Provider (ISP), referring/exit pages, and the date/time stamp of your visit.
- **Usage Data:** details of your interactions with our website, including pages viewed and the time spent on those pages.

2. How We Use Your Information

We may use the information we collect for various purposes, including:

- To provide, maintain, and improve our services
- To personalize your experience on our website
- To send you updates, promotional materials, and other information that may be of interest to you
- To respond to your comments, questions, and requests
- To analyze trends and monitor usage to enhance user experience

3. How We Protect Your Information

We implement a variety of security measures to maintain the safety of your personal information. These measures include:

- Encryption of sensitive information
- Regular security assessments
- Access controls to restrict unauthorized access to personal data

4. Sharing Your Information

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer to outside parties your personally identifiable information unless we provide users with advanced notice. This does not include website hosting partners and other parties who assist us in operating our website, conducting our business, or servicing you, so long as those parties agree to keep this information confidential.

5. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

Our website may use "cookies" and similar tracking technologies to enhance user experience. You can choose to set your web browser to refuse cookies or to alert you when cookies are being sent. However, if you do so, some parts of the website may not function properly.

6. Third-Party Links

Our website may contain links to third-party sites. We do not control and are not responsible for the content or practices of these external sites. We encourage you to review the privacy policies of any third-party websites you visit.

7. Your Rights

Depending on your location, you may have rights related to your personal information, including:

- The right to access your data
- The right to request correction of your data
- The right to request deletion of your data
- The right to restrict processing of your data

To exercise these rights, please contact us using the information provided below.

8. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. You are advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes. Changes to this Privacy Policy are effective when they are posted on this page.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us.

By using our website, you acknowledge that you have read this policy and agree to the collection and use of information in accordance with it. Thank you for trusting Scrubb Savy with your information.